SECTION 00805

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE
No. 5

DATE OF ISSUANCE __ 03/20/2019 EFFECTIVE DATE 03/20/2019
Owner: St. Charles Parish
Contractor: Ssaleve] Construction .
Contract: Ellington Drainage Pump Station
Project: Ellington Drainage Pump Station i
Owner's Contract No.: P080905-5D Engineer’s Contract No,: 10475-323

ENGINEER: Burk Kleinpeter, Inc.

Contractor is directed o proceed promptly with the following change(s)
Description: Revise four rake motors and associated control panel starter equipment from
120v/1ph/60hz to 480v/3ph/60hz in project scope of work.

Attachments; (List documents supporting change) 10475-0323 Cost Proposal from the
Contractor

Purpose for Work Change Directive:
The specification for four rake motors was revised per SCP request from 120v/1ph/60hz to
480v/3ph/60hz for the project scope of work.

Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: {check one)
] Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.

20 Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons,
Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):

Contract Price: § 4,220 increase
Contract Time Q0 days [increase] [decrease]
Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:

Lump Sum (] Unit Price

[l Cost of the Work L] Other

Limited Authorization By*: qmcewed 1('
R, Y4 | ,'u; . By :

Owner's chrcsentatwe* ' Contractor (Authfirized Signafisre)

Cithe: /@M\ PWMH 'Qﬂl—', b el

Date: # ~93 ¥ ¥7 " "pate: 4115119

*Qwner’s Rep}%samati\?é is not autherized to finalize a Change Order nor does the Work Change Diredtive substifitte the Change
Order process as more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Construction Cortract.

SCP-E~00805 00805-1 2016




Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)
By 7 Dgte:

Title:

SCP-E-00805 : 00805-2 ' 2016




Proposal

Fram: SEALEVEL CONSTRUCTION ING. Project: 18267 FLLINGTON REVISE RAKE
P.0O. Box 1037 Desoriptlon: 18267 ELLINGTON REVISE RAKE
Thibadaux, LA 70302 MOTORS
Phone: 985.448,0970
Faxi 9856,448,0022

ITEM  DESCRIPTION BID QTY WM UNIT BID AMOUNT

, 01 REVISED RAKE MOTORS F'ROM 120M/60 TO 1.000 LS 4,220.00 $4,220.00
48ols| (O
. v TOTAL BID: $4,220.60
Sl naturer m
. Signalure /s »

Richard J Roth, President

W‘- <\/Pr€a\215 WL e, o ApD oAl e e Wpenec

& Upepave The EBLESRC MOTORS FO TRoM 208} 3|0 .

o ABO)B|6E &6 LPGPAPE THE GERREOND
o e-Ble GErve PER. £0F FemessyT

214812019 11:01:41 AM

éﬂM“/"

SEALEVEL CONSTRUGTION INC,




Date : 2/15/2019 11:02:06 A

PROJECT : ITEM SHEET COSTS
18267 ELLINGTON REVI AS SHOWN
ITEM 01 U : LS
DESCRIPTION ¢ REVISED RAKE MOTORS FROM 120/1/60 TO 208 BID QTY ! 1.00
13180 ' TQQTY; 1.0G
TOTAL MHS ; 2.50
COST CODE ; 5300 MHS {UNIT : 25000
PRODUCTION :  Days UNITS/MH: 0,4000
CJC
HRS/DAY ! 10
'Item Production
[TEM# DESCRIFTION UM aTy UNITSIDAY DAYS REQDR
0l REVISED RAKE MOTORS FRQM 120/1/80 1S 1.00 1.00 1.00
Gost Detall for {tem 01
C GODE DESCRIPTION - - QUANTITY UM FACTORS RATE COSTS
L 01 SUPERINTENDENT 1.000 0.250 568,161 142,04
5 Q07 RODRIGUE ELEC SUB 0.323 LS 1,000 1000.000 323.00
M 6004 REVISED MOTORS 4000 EA 1,000 768,600 3146.00
Item Unit Cost : 3,611.04 ltem Total Gost : 3,611.04
Labor  Equipment Rental Eq Material Subcontract Othear
Total 142.04 0.00 0.00 3,146.00 323,00 0.00
Unit 142,04 0.00 0.00 3,148.00 323.00 0,00
Bid Data for fterm: 01 '
Guanflty Bld Unlt 8id Amt, Total Cost  * Prof & Ovhd Windfall
Bid Qly. 1.00 4,220,00 4,220.00 3611.04 §08.96
Takeoff Giiy. 1.00 4,220.00 4.220,00 3611.04 608.96 Q.00
Sealevel Construction, Ing. Page: 1

(tem: 01




JOB TOTALS

211572019 '11:02:18 AM
PROJECT : 18267 ELLINGTON REVISE RAKE MOTORS
Descrlption 18267 ELLINGTON REVISE RAKE
MOTORS '
Bid Dats
Revised
Location 5T. CHARLES PARISH
Conlract #
MARKUP % MARKUP AMT
LABOR 0.00% 40,00
EQUIPMENT 0.00% 0,00
RENTAL EQ 0.00% 0.06
MATERIAL 2.00% 9.00
SUBCONTRACT 0.00% Q.00
OTHER 0.00% .00
TOTAL DIREST COSTS; '
PROJECT OVERHEAD TABLE 0.00% 0,00
PROJECT OVERHEAL 0.00%
TOTAL JOB COSTS:
TOTAL DIRECT COSTS MARKLUP AMT ]
CORPORATE QVERHEAD 5,00%
NET PROF(T 10.00%
‘ SUBTOTAL:
TAXES - ADD OGN - DEDUCT 0.00%
BOND COSTS FROM TABLE (YA Yos
TOTAL MARKURP S8PREAD TO [TEMS:
' BALANGED BID:
ACTUAL BID;
UNBALANCED AMT:
ACTUAL MARGIN:
EROPOSED MARGIN:

UNIT MARK-UP ON TOTAL DIRECT COST
UNIT MARK-UF ON TOTAL JOB COSTS
MARK-UP ON SALES

TOTAL
142.04
0.00
0.00
3,146.00
323.00
0.00
3,611.04
0.00
0.00
3,811.04
0,00
180.55
283.72
4,753

0.00
45,58
£05.86

4,220.80

4,220.00
-0.40

606,96
600,86

3.97%
0.00%
0.00%

74.55%
7.66%
0.00%

85,55%
0.00%

0.00% .

86.66%
0.00%
4.28%
8.00%

08.92%

0.00%
1.08%
14.45%

100,00%

0.1680
0.168¢
0.1445

Page:1




RODRIGUE'S ELECTRIC, INC.

1453 TIGER DRIVE
THIBODALX, LA 70301-6096

Valea: (985) 447-2164
Fax: {085 447-8144

SEALE VEL LONSTRUC TJ’ON J‘NC
P.O, BOX 1037
THIBODALES, LA 70302

Quote Number:
Quole Dale:

Page:

EXT RA ELUNGTON PUMP

CHANGE MOTORS FROM SINGLE
PHASE TO 3PHASE

Feb 6, 2019
1

e
10 THHN STRANDED WIRE \ X
1.00 SGD 3F 40A BOLY ON BREAKER 106.65 106.65
Subtotal 322.65
. Sa!es Tax
Accepted By: - _ ;
‘Date

Signature




Corbert Chaisson

From; . Jeff Leedy <jl@fluidprocess.net>
Sent: Friday, February 15, 2019 10:38 AM

. Tee Corbert Chalsson
€ James Swindle james@djmachinery.net)
Subject: Ellingten Pump Station - Rake Motor Changes
Corbert,

We could change alt four (4) motors and assoclated control panel starter equipment fram 120/1/60 to 206/3!60
service for a total add of $ 2,880.00,

If this change can be approved in the next week It will not add to the submitia) completlon date
Please let me know and feel free to call should you wigh to discuss.

Thanks,

Jeff Leady

YLUID, PROCESS
- & PLIMPS, LLC

Fluid Process & Pumps LLC
504-733-133C tel
www. fluidprogess. nat

- hmicbe e BT e b e b e hem e b AR Fiim L 81 g H R PRk b 4y A i btin it o 4t gt i A

From Corbeit (.halsson [malito: cchaisson@sea]evelinc com]
Sent: Tuesday, Februaty 5, 2019 3142 PM

. To: Jeff Leady

Subject: Elington Pump Station Rake Motor Changes

Jeff,
Please look into the BOST of changing the rake motors from 120v, 1 phase to 208v 3 phase. Please adviss what delay

that would causa for submlttals, *

i Prifng Mahige

18 Fry 3188

il Th{bndgu}t, La | 95308

2 Olfic: 1‘3'651449 L0090

. Cll: (7857 645-9608
Far: 1095) #48-04922

‘ &évehnr.fnm
ghdaldyghng




